PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bruce Derrick	03/28/2007
David S. McNab	02/22/2007
Stephen N. D. Larson	02/22/2007
Gerard E. Robidoux	02/22/2007
B. Kent Davidson	03/20/2007
Patrick Y.D. Boutet	03/21/2007
Jean-Sebastien Langlois	03/21/2007
David J. Kalhok	03/27/2007
Scott S. Walker	02/22/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RemoteMDx, Inc.	
Street Address:	150 Civic Center Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Sandy	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84070	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11202427

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)855-8200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-855-8064

Email: jcleveland@fulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Jan Cleveland

Address Line 1: 2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 2800

PATENT REEL: 019104 FRAME: 0588

500251407

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 66914/P002US/10412570				
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jan Cleveland				
Total Attachments: 12 source=RemoteMDx P002US Assignment#	page2.tif page3.tif page4.tif page5.tif page6.tif page7.tif page8.tif page9.tif page9.tif page10.tif			

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Bruce Derrick; David S. McNab; Stephen N. D. Larson; Gerard E. Robidoux; B. Kent Davidson; Patrick Y. D.. Boutet; Jean-Sebastien Langlois; David J. Kalhok; and Scott S. Walker (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing at 150 Civic Center Drive, Suite 400, Sandy, Utah 84070;

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in REMOTE TRACKING AND COMMUNICATION DEVICE, set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, already filed on August 10, 2005 as U.S. application No. 11/202,427; and

WHEREAS, RemoteMDx, Inc. a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Utah having its principal place of business at 150 Civic Center Drive, Suite 400, Sandy, Utah 84070 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

25682740.1

1

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

25682740.1

D

FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P.

All practitioners at Customer Number 000029053

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

25682740,1

Date: 3-28-07

Bruce Derrick

CHRISTINE KILPACK
Notary Public
State of Utah
My Comm. Expires Jul 15, 2008
5095 W 2100 S Salt Lake City, UT 84120

Date: 22 february. 2007	(alla)
	David S. McNab
Canada	
Province of ALBERTA) ss.: City of CALGARY	
/	
On this 22 day of Febr	vary. 2007 before me
personally came David S. McNab described in and who executed the foregoing in	to me known to be the individual
of the same.	instrument, and acknowledged execution
	A Transfer
	Notary Papilic
	/

Date: 22 February	2007	Slova
		Stephen N. D. Larson
Canada	\	
Province of ALBERTA City of CALGARY) ss.:	
CHOST CALGARY)	
On this 22 day of	February	. 2007 . before me
personany came Stephen	N. D. Larson	to me known to be the individual
described in and who executed th	e foregoing instrume	ent, and acknowledged execution
of the same.		
	No	tary Jublic
	No	tary Jublic

Date:	22 F	ebruary	2007	<u> </u>
		'		Gerard E. Robidoux
Canada Province o City of	OF ALE	SERTA GARY)) ss.:)	
On this personally	22 came	day of Gerard F	February Robidoux	. to me known to be the individual ment, and acknowledged execution
of the sam	e.		an-resp	A.
			ν.	Rotary Public

Calgary, Alberta T2E 7K6

Date: 1/21254 70/07	
,	B. Kent Davidson
Canada Province of ALBERTA Otty of CALGARY Province of ALBERTA Otty Otty Otty Otty Otty Otty Otty Ott	
On this 20 ^{7H} day of MAC personally came B. Kent Davidson described in and who executed the foregoing i of the same.	, to me known to be the individual
	Notary Public
	DAVID J. WEBBER Barrister & Solicitor 300, 1121 Centre St. N.

25682740.1

Date: MAPENT 2+ 2007	Patrick Y. D. Boutet
Canada Province of SEEC) ss.: City of SEEC)	
On this day of Patrick Y. D. Boutet described in and who executed the foregoing in of the same.	t , 2004 , before me , to me known to be the individual nstrument, and acknowledged execution
of the same.	Notary Public P1660

CHEFES CO. 2007 -03- 2 1

Date: MARCH 21-2007	Jean-Sebastien Langlois
Canada Province of QUEBEC) ss.: City of QUEBEC CITY	
On this 21 day of MARCH personally came Jean-Sebastien Langlois described in and who executed the foregoing inst of the same.	, to me known to be the individual rument, and acknowledged execution
oz mo sumo.	Notary Public 19/6/60)

Date: March 27, 2007

David J. Kalhok

SUDE Prov

Province of 1145 ss. City of MARION 1

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

JANET J. MARTIN

Notary Public, State of Illinois

My Commission Expires: 8/02/2007

Date	22 Feb	ruary 2	7 ספ	1		
			7	S	Scott S. Walker	
Canada Province of Cny of	ALBER CALGA	1Α RY) _) ss.: _)			
On this personally edescribed in of the same	22 came and who exe	lay offe Scott S. W cuted the fore	going instrume	to me knownt, and acknownthand	07 before yn to be the indivowledged execution	e me idual on

2565275

RECORDED: 04/03/2007